

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID TABULATION & PRICE ANALYSIS

Description:

Event 354 - Annual Stormwater Infrastructure Cleaning, Inspections, and Surveying (Re-Bid), Project P12888

Open Date:

9/16/2024

	Vendor			Flotech Environmental, LLC				tional Water Main	Clear		Shenandoah General Construction, LLC	
City, State				Miami, FL			Kearny, NJ				Pompano Beach, FL	
		Variances		No			No			Not Provided		
# Item	Qty	UOM		Unit Price		Extension		Unit Price	E	Extension	Unit Price	Extensio
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION & M	1	LS	\$	1,000,000.00	\$	1,000,000.00	\$	855,000.00	\$	855,000.00		
PASS PUMPING (30" TO 35" PIPE)	52.7261	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	105,452.20	\$	1,000.00	\$	52,726.10		
BY-PASS PUMPING (36" TO 47" PIPE)	118.6759	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$	356,027.70	\$	1,500.00	\$	178,013.85		
BY-PASS PUMPING (48" TO 96" PIPE)	100.0398	EA	\$	4,000.00	\$	400,159.20	\$	2,500.00	\$	250,099.50		
INFLATABLE PLUGS (30" TO 35" PIPE)	362.6	EA	\$	250.00	\$	90,650.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	398,860.00		
INFLATABLE PLUGS (36" TO 47" PIPE)	597.1	EA	\$	350.00	\$	208,985.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	955,360.00		
INFLATABLE PLUGS (48" TO 96" PIPE)	180.25	EA	\$	700.00	\$	126,175.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	468,650.00		
BRICK & CONCRETE PLUGS (36" TO 47" PIPE)	170.6	EA	\$	250.00	\$	42,650.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	597,100.00		
BRICK & CONCRETE PLUGS (48" TO 96" PIPE)	51.5	EA	\$	500.00	\$	25,750.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	231,750.00		
CLEANING OF STORMWATER GRAVITY M (30 inch to 35 inch in diameter.			\$	5.00	\$	188,307.50	\$	10.00	\$	376,615.00		
Critical Rating (CR) = 3)	37,661.50	LF	Ľ	0.00	Ψ	100,007.00	Ţ,	10.00	Ψ	010,010.00		
CLEANING OF STORMWATER GRAVITY M (36 inch to 47 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 4)	84,768.50	LF	\$	6.25	\$	529,803.13	\$	15.00	\$	1,271,527.50		
CLEANING OF STORMULATER CRAVITY M (47 inch to 06 inch in diamotor	04,700.50	LF										
2 Critical Rating (CR) = 5)	71,457.00	LF	\$	8.25	\$	589,520.25	\$	20.00	\$	1,429,140.00		
³ HEAVY CLEANING OF STORMWATER GRA (30 inch to 35 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 3	11,298.45	LF	\$	10.00	\$	112,984.50	\$	45.00	\$	508,430.25		
4 HEAVY CLEANING OF STORMWATER GRA (36 inch to 47 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 4)	25,430.55	LF	\$	12.50	\$	317,881.88	\$	60.00	\$	1,525,833.00	Ν	10
HEAVY CLEANING OF STORMWATER GRA (48 inch to 96 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 5)	21,437.10	LF	\$	20.00	\$	428,742.00	\$	75.00	\$	1,607,782.50	-	ID
6 CLOSED CIRCUIT TV INSPECTION (CCTV) (30 inch to 35 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 3)	26,363.05	LF	\$	2.00	\$	52,726.10	\$	3.00	\$	79,089.15	J	
CLOSED CIRCUIT TV INSPECTION (CCTV) (36 inch to 47 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 4)	59,337.95	LF	\$	2.00	\$	118,675.90	\$	3.00	\$	178,013.85		
CLOSED CIRCUIT TV INSPECTION (CCTV) (48 inch to 96 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 5)	50,019.90	LF	\$	2.00	\$	100,039.80	\$	3.00	\$	150,059.70		
9 Rating (CR) = 3)	1,036.00	EA	\$	500.00	\$	518,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	518,000.00		
0 CLEANING OF CATCH BASINS, INLETS (36 inch to 47 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 4)	1,706.00	EA	\$	500.00	\$	853,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	853,000.00		
CLEANING OF CATCH BASINS, INLETS (48 inch to 96 inch in diameter. Critical Rating (CR) = 5)	515	EA	\$		\$	257,500.00	\$	500.00	•	257,500.00		
2 DEWATERING	25	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	7,000.00		175,000.00		
3 SYNTHETIC BALES	200	LF	\$	20.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	30,000.00		
4 SEDIMENT BARRIER	300	LF	\$	10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$		\$	45,000.00		
5 STAKED SILT FENCE	300	LF	\$	10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$		\$	22,500.00		
⁶ ROCK BAGS	115	EA	\$	25.00	\$	2,875.00	\$	75.00	\$	8,625.00		
7 FLOATING SILT BARRIER/ TURBIDITY	1,000.00	LF	\$	210.00	\$	210,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	75,000.00		
8 SURVEY WORK	500	HR	\$	165.00	\$	82,500.00	\$	350.00	\$	175,000.00		
						0.050.405.45	-			40.070.075.40		
		Bid Total	\$		_	6,853,405.15	\$			13,273,675.40	CAM #	24-1127
Contingency \$ 200,000.00				Page 1 of 2		200,000.00	\$			200,000.00		Exhibit 3



FINANCE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID TABULATION & PRICE ANALYSIS

Description:
Onen Date

Event 354 - Annual Stormwater Infrastructure Cleaning, Inspections, and Surveying (Re-Bid), Project P12888 9/16/2024

Open Date:

	Flotech Envi	,	National Water Mair	n Cleaning Company	Shenandoah General Construction, LLC		
	City, State			Kear	ny, NJ	Pompano Beach, FL	
	Variances	No	D	Ν	10	Not Provided	
# Item	Qty UOM	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MO	Allowance (7% of Bid Amount)	\$	479,738.36	\$	929,157.28		
	Grand Total	\$	7,533,143.51	\$	14,402,832.68	\$	-
PRICING	FOR SONAR/LASER INSPECTI	ONS AND ASSESSME	NTS, RECIVED AFTE				
29 Sonar/laser Inspection and Pipe Assessment (30" to 35" pipes -CR 3)	48960 LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 342,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 391,680.00		
30 Sonar/laser Inspection and Pipe Assessment (36" to 47" pipes -CR 4)	110199 LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 881,592.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 881,592.00		
31 Sonar/laser Inspection and Pipe Assessment (48" to 96" pipes -CR 5)	92894 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 928,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 743,152.00		
	Bid Total (New Lines)	\$	2,153,252.00	\$	2,016,424.00		
	Grand Total (All Bid Lines)	\$	9,686,395.51	\$	16,419,256.68		

* Apparent Low Bid	
Number of bids received:	3
Protected Class Vendors** Received:	0
No Bids:	1
Late Bids:	0